Addendum - 1

RFP for Appointment of Technical Service Provider for procurement, installation, commissioning, maintenance/technical support of micro ATM

Please refer to our RFP for appointment of Technical Service Provider for procurement, installation, commissioning, maintenance /technical support of micro ATM, some amendments / changes/ modification are as under -

At page no.61, format 6.16 and Serial no.-9 after the last line should be amended as under-"Residential authorized engineers in at least 2 to 3 such centers at all over Uttar Pradesh, capable of providing services and support in time to all such centers".

And after that the following 2 point also is added in that serial. The points are follows—

10.- The bidder should be able to provide efficient and effective support in time at all centers, so as to meet 24x7 Hrs SERVICE SUPPORT with maximum one working day response time – A COMMITMENT TO THIS EFFECT SHOULD BE FURNISHED.

11.- Financial statements i.e. Audited Balance sheet and Profit & Loss accounts for last three years (2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13) will have to be submitted

After this in same page no.61, format 6.16 and in Serial no.-1 the Rs.20 crores may be replace by Rs.10 crores and the financial year 2011-12 should be in replace by 2012-13.

After this in same page no.61, format 6.16 and in Serial no.-2 last three years (2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12) should be replace by years (2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13).

Change in dates

Date of pre bid meeting &date of submission and opening of bid shifted / fixed as under -

Particulars	Date already fixed as per RFP	Changed dates are
Date of pre bid meeting	Not fixed	25.09.2013 at 02.00 pm
Date of submission & opening of technical bid & demonstration of micro ATM	25.09.2013	07-10-2013 at 3.00 pm

Change in place of submission of bid

Place for submission of bid was decided at Head office, Banda. Now place for submission & opening of technical bid and pre bid meeting changed, new place fixed at Project office, Lucknow. Detail address given below -

Project Office,
Allahabad UP Gramin Bank,
Titenioum block,-C, Ground Flour, Shalimar Park.
Near Indira Gandhi Pratisthan,
Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P.

Change in time of business Experience

As per RFP clause 3.4 (Eligibility Criteria) sub-section "d" stating that "The Bidder should have a minimum 3 Years of Business Experience of supply & maintenance of Micro ATM enabled with Secured Biometric Scanner/readers enabled with mag-strip and chip Card readers in India. The bidder should have supplied such Micro ATMs in at least 2 Scheduled Commercial Banks/Financial Institutions in India during last 3 years. Certificate of such experience from related Bank/Fls to be furnished"

The clause of 3 years may be replaced to 2 year, now read as under -

"The Bidder should have a minimum 2 Years of Business Experience of supply & maintenance of Micro ATM enabled with Secured Biometric Scanner/readers enabled with mag-strip and chip Card readers in India. The bidder should have supplied such Micro ATMs in at least 2 Scheduled Commercial Banks/Financial Institutions in India during last 2 years. Certificate of such experience from related Bank/Fls to be furnished"

All concerned are requested to note the above changes.

Chairman

Allahabad UP Gramin Bank HO,Banda(UP) E-mail ID – fi.augb@gmail.com

Date: 21.09.2013